# 19000206682

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Address)					
•	(Address)				
(Address)					
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
·		,			
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status			
Certified Copies					
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
'	J				

Office Use Only



600332483986

08/07/19--01007--024 ++137.50

SECRETARY OF STATE

MJ6 1 9 2019 K Brumbley

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Unexpected Automation Inc

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

#### **FEES:**

Certificate of Domestication \$ 50.00 Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$ 78.75 Total to domesticate and file \$128.75

### **OPTIONAL:**

Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75		
<u>Gregor</u>	Name (printed or typed)		
O	Name (printed or typed)		
1800 N	Baysnore Dr #2912		
	Address		
- Mani,	FL 33137 City, State & Zip		
•	City, State & Zip		
(718) 360 - 3820  Daytime Telephone Number			
, , ,	Daytime Telephone Number		
greg.	Piccolo @ gmail. Com  be used for future annual report notification)		
E-mail <b>åd</b> dres <b>Ø</b> (to	be used for future annual report notification)		

## **CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION**

Th	ne undersigned, Gregory Piccolo Principal
	(Name) (Title)
of	Unexpected Automation Inc a foreign corporation,
in	(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify:
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was June 30 , 2016.
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being wasState of New York
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Unexpected Automation Inc
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to
	s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is Unexpected Automotion In
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was
6.	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 607.1801.
I aı	m Greyory Piccolo of Unexpected Automation Inc
anc	d am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done
so	this the 2 day of AUNST , 2019
	Jagan (Deale
	(Authorized Signature)

Filing Fee:

**Certificate of Domestication** Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy Total to domesticate and file

\$ 50.00

**\$ 78.75** 

\$128.75

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: Unexpected	d Automation Inc
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
7901 4th St N STE 300	
St. Petersburg, FL 33702	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Any and all lawful business	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100000	
	ECTORS
The number of shares of stock is: 100000	ECTORS  Name and Title:
The number of shares of stock is: 100000  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR  Name and Title: Gregory Piccolo, President	Name and Title:Address:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Name and Title: Gregory Piccolo, President Address: 7901 4th St N STE 300	Name and Title:Address:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Name and Title: Gregory Piccolo, President Address: 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702	Name and Title:Address:
Name and Title: The number of shares of stock is: 100000  Name and Title: Gregory Piccolo, President  Address: 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702  Name and Title: 100000	Name and Title:
Name and Title: The number of shares of stock is: 100000  Name and Title: Gregory Piccolo, President  Address: 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, Ft 33702  Name and Title: Maddress: 100000	Name and Title:

The <u>name</u>	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Florida Registered Agent LLC	
\ddress:	7901 4th St N STE 300	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33702	
ARTICL The name	E VII INCORPORATOR e and address of the Incorporator is:	
√ame:	Gregory Piccolo	
\ddress:	7901 4th St N STE 300	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33702	
		vice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate pintment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
		08/02/2019
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted
ocument Z	to the Department of State constitutes a thir	d degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	was the	08/01/2019
$\mathcal{C}$	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT